SHIVPRASAD SADANAND JAISWAL COLLEGE, ARJUNI/ MORGAON INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

The meeting was held on 30th April 2024.

At the outset, after welcoming all the members present in the meeting and commenced the proceedings of the meeting.

Item No. 1

Confirmation of the Minutes of the previous meeting

The minutes of the previous meeting held on 21 March 2024 at IQAC Office at 3.10.p.m. are approved and confirmed.

Item No. 2

Finalized the AQAR 2022-23 and recommended to place it in the Governing Body, CDC for the approval.

Item No. 3:

Reviewed the Action Plan for the Academic Session 2023-24

Item No.4:

Any other Item with the permission of the Chairman.

No issues have been brought in the meeting with the permission of the Chairman.

IQAC Coordinator has proposed a vote of thanks to the chairman for presiding the meeting and to all presented members.

Dr K J SIBI

Co-ordinator IQAC, S.S.J. College Arjuni/Mor. Dist. Gondia. Prof. Ishwar S. Mohurley

S.S.J. College

Arjuni/Mor, Dist. Gondia

The following members confirmed these Minutes:

Sr. No. Name of the Member

1. Dr. M.R. Daske

21. Dr. M.D. Waraikar

3) LH. Kapzale

4) K.D. wasnik

5) Ajay R. Rauf

6) 2. L. Chundhi

7) G.T. Palinal

8) A. S. Shyamkunan

9) Dr. B. M. Rathod

10) Dr. P. R. Bhomn

3 Signature

S